
DATES FOR YOUR DIARY ALCESTER NURSERY STUDIO LTD 

2025/2026 
Autumn Term 

Monday 1st September - teacher training day – Nursery & Wraparound club Closed 

Tuesday 2nd September - nursery & wrap around club returns 

Thursday 16th October           - Stay & play afternoon all parents invited 1.45-3pm 

Wednesday 22nd October       - Photographer, Christmas shoot all children to be photographed 

CLOSED half term  - Monday 27 October 2025 to Friday 31 October 2025 

 

  

Parents invited in to chat to their child’s key person – w/c 10th Nov & w/c 17th Nov  

Monday 3rd November - nursery & wrap around club returns 

Monday 1st December           - Christmas festive fun morning for the 2-3’s (in nursery) 

                                                 9.15 -10.45 

Tuesday 2nd December          - Christmas sing song for preschool (school hall) 10-10.30 

Friday 5th December              - Children’s Christmas Disco 4.30pm - 6.00pm  

Friday 19th December            - Children’s Christmas fun morning – all children invited 9-12 

Friday 19th December  - Term ends for the Christmas holidays 

CLOSED                                - Monday 22 December 2025 to Friday 2 January 2026 

 

Spring Term 

Monday 5th January              - teacher training day – Nursery & Wraparound club CLOSED 

Tuesday 6th January - nursery & wrap around club returns 

Tuesday 13th January            - Stay & play afternoon all parents invited 1.45-3pm 

Friday 13th February               - Valentines Disco 4.30pm – 6.00pm  

CLOSED half term  - 16th – 20th February inclusive 

 

Parents invited in to chat to their child’s key person – w/c 23rd February & 2nd March 

Monday 23rd February             - nursery & wrap around club returns 

TBC                              - chatters matters week 

Friday 13th March  - Mother’s Day coffee morning 

Wednesday 18th March          - children’s sponsored Easter Walk & picture search                 

Friday 27th March  - Term ends for the Easter holidays 

CLOSED   - 30th March – 10th April inclusive  

 

Summer Term 

Monday 13th April  - nursery & wrap around club returns 

CLOSED   - Monday 4th May – Bank Holiday 

Wednesday 13th May  - Stay & play afternoon all parents invited 1.45-3pm 

Wednesday 20th May             - school leaver’s ONLY vista photo shoot 10am 

Thursday 21st May                 - Photographs summer shoot  

Friday 22nd May  - last day 

CLOSED Half Term               - 25th -29th May inclusive  

Monday 1st June                   - nursery and wrap around club returns 



 

 

Friday 19th June  - Father’s Day stay and play coffee and bacon buttie 

Monday 15th June  - Reports out to parents 

Monday 29th June  - parents evening 3.30 – 6.30 for the 2-3’s 

Tuesday 30thJune  - parents evening 3.30 – 6.30 for the preschool 

Wednesday 8th July - sports afternoon nursery CLOSED 12 – 3pm, all children           
welcome, 3pm afterschool resumes 

Friday 10th July            - End of term family picnic and fun evening from 5pm 

Monday 13th July                  - Nursery leavers Graduation afternoon 1.30-2.30/ Prom evening 
4.30 – 6pm  

Thursday 16th July  - Children’s fun morning – all children invited 9-12 last day 

Friday 17th July  - teacher training day – Nursery & Wraparound club Closed 

Summer Holiday Club - Dates to be confirmed 

 

 


